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ol | bowmors cousy
Q oty oipionmng ond
TOWSON. MARTLAND 1208
bty
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 5 B0 CNMNA 3
N/ of Mamepa Court S50 £ of R ZOWG CouaOwen 510 batimace S rara
Posrnt Grova Rd., 4th Disict : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. Wentminster, Nd. zus?
October 18, 1977
A HARRY C. CORWELL, ot s, Potitionors  : Case No. T8-84-A
Y.Kd el A Description
sl trisiin
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE Mr. & Mrs. Harey C. Corwsll
3 58 Ridgelawn Rosd _“1' SSB , < the north side of Mamopa Court approxi-
£ o we,._.. CorweL e Joga) ownerS.of the proparty ¥tuste In Beltimere ! : Me. Commisianers Belsterstown, Marylasd 21136 Wamo; St I P e iy
...Corws oy pis : i nated as Lot No, & el 2
Cunsty 14 Whch 0 domcibed 1 1 Soriiom el tichod beste St Porssant 1o the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Beltimers County AR Petition for Variance Run, prepared 'm.r’:-u:;t':-."m Lt
N/S of Mamopa Court,$50' E of go 1974 l"gj land Records of n;:f"
Chorter, | hersby enter my eppesrence In this procesding, Yoo ore requested o notify Pleasant Grove Road - 4th Election unty in Plat ne: 38 folla 2.
. xhatloliad_(1A00. 38, Dissic)
(1400, 28.5) 1 0 of any hearing date o dates which may. be now or hereafrer designated therefors, Harry C. Corwell, ot ux - Petitionsrs
1ieu of required 50 fout side yard. i NO. 78-84-A (itern No. 31)
‘and of the passege of any preliminory or final Order In connection therewith.
- 1 Dear Mr, & Mrs. Corwalli \ 2
the Zoning Reguistions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Low af Baltimore Counly; for the 7 1 have this date passed my Order in the abo
following ressons: (indicate handship or practicl dificulty) 2l b G gr-\ S i VA ar P Al e e et
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 Joha W. Hesslan, il
are mu-n arisnce to peduce the side y-ni Depuly Peaple's Coumel Pocple's Counsel
£rom 50 feet ti :--t on each side 8o that we County Office Muilding
S isuc: a U6 foot by 26 foot house to comply with Towson, Merylond 21204 7/18/77
e resiriotions of Fleasant Run. a5i-nis

| HERESY CERTIFY fhat on this 27th day of Sephembar, 1977, o copy of the
See attached desoription o | i aforegoing Order wos mailed to Mr. ond Mn. Howy C. Corwel, 58 Ridgelawn Rood, GIM/me
{ Raisterstown, Marylond 21136, Petitioners: Attachments

cc:  Joha W. H.m--, 1, Esquire ]

~
o People's Counsel
> o
Hessian,

Sp2771 oM

Reisterstown, Nd. 21136

CERTE'ICATB%F PUBLICATION m.m!amr OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office nmuu
S oAy, it ety 111 W. Chasapeake A Hud
ommlaioner of Dafimace Cousty In Room 108, Jounty Offce Bullding in_ Tuwson, TOWSON, MD,.... SeRtenber. 29, 1972 Towson, Marylend 21204
County, on the__ J78h . _____day ol 995SRAT. ...y nnnns 19, J..ﬁ)hiux-i : =] S THIS IS TV CERTIFY, that the amnexed advertiocment wia Your Petition has been received * thir > day of
e / / 6”’ g publistied in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mewspaper printed 19777  Piling Fee §_t3 - . Peceived _Check
nmul-hua ‘of Bailimore County. !aﬂloll COUNTY, IAl’.AIID and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., smmcimxessl Cash

__Other

S.Edc DiNenno Zoolng Commissioner 1. October 5, 1977 e b w|  seearingonthe.....

. Efic i
Zoning Commimsioner

Leslie H. Grosf , Dirsctor of Plam ing Potitioner fery ¢ ¢ Sform # GoruedGubmitred by /[
n #73-84-A. Petition fac Varlance for S Ids Yards. North side of Memopa Court Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by S5

====550 fea! , mom o less, Ecst of Plecson t Grove Rood.
Petitioner - Harry C. Corwal! and Sharon A, Corwell
U 5 - EA 4th Distrier

* This is not to be

assignment of a h‘ll‘Lﬂl ‘“.‘ &8 acceptance of the Petitica for

[C TR, T, T R —

HEARING: Monday October 17, 1977 (10.45 A.M.)

NEWSPAPERS

Posked for: . DETITLON. . VARMAL .

Petitioner: Hlkﬁsv C.. Coruient

m‘m.!."li_._eﬁ__”' amepa St sse! £ o [henspat..
: GRove R

TOWSON. MD. 21204  September 28

There are na comprehen sive plannin g foctors requiring comment on this pstltian.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

EEIH“E FOR v%;:::;;. Harry C. Corwell,

Location of S N[3_©F_Mpmepn Cr__ 600 ter= £ o i Tk . Croe?
Phedsaur. GRove Dlsectov ok O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
O Escex Times. ® Community fimes

oo ot e ©S72 3 1927 LHG:JGH:rw O Suburban Times East D Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.

oRcr a week for. one  successive weeks before the
3084 day of Septembor 1977 that is to sry, the same
was inseried in the issues o7 September 29, 1977

STROMPERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.




®

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and publie hearing on the rbove petitién

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of {acts thi

the Baltimore County Zoning

<t complinnce with

would result in practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners

the above Variance should be had; and it furth

the Variance requested not adverscly

er appearing that by reason of.the g1
affacting the health, safety, and general

Lettare of e

rlance Fequired 50 (eet

to permit 42 foot for side yard ectbacks instead of the

‘shoutd be granted.

hould be and the

».of Planaing and Zoning.
-

197 7., that the herein Pelition for the aforementioned Variance

me is GRANTED, fro
oct to the approval of a site plan by the

after the date of this Order, sub-

Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

nd it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionc: of Baltimore County,

of

97

:"Mﬂmnz COUNTY, MARYLAND
ICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISiON
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

e Ot I

‘_J wvounr MRS

Tiggwee, Barsy C. Corvall, 58 Ridgelawn
e R ——e

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF Fik{ ) - REVENUE DISION.
MISCELLAKEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Bept. 26, 1977 01-662

Bd., Reisterstown
I M.y Reisterstow

oy

-~ that ihe above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

# $25,00

meceiveo

Money Onder 21290073254 v.l.l. &
y T, CarwelT 55 HldgeTeva

2336

‘ll.ﬂll"l

Cost pf Petition for Variance
#7888

B3 ey

25.0Cme

VaLioATion m saNATURE o7 CASIER

Mr. & Mrs. Ha:
Ridgelawn Rog

this

awn
Baltimore, Maryland 21136

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

Your neuuon has been received lnd ac:npr.ad for filing
16th day August

BALTiMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

September 30, 1977

Mr. Harry C. Corwell

Mrs. Sharon A. Corwell

58 Ridgelawn Road

— Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
RE: Variance Patition

fironin s Item er

R Petitioner - Harry Corwell

TAATFIC EAGINERA NG

i ARy Dear Mr. & Mrs. Corwell:
woneass oF The Zoning Plane Mvisory Comnittco has reviewed
FIRE PREVIRTION the plans submitted with panced

MEALTH DEPARTUENT
PROJECT PLANNING
MUILDING DEPARTUENT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

titi
ona haa nada an en nita £i01a tnspeceion OF tho property.
The following comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

Thoso conments are not intended to Indicate the
of the zoning action reguested,

to assure that all parties are made aware of ;plﬂmi

or problens with regard to the development plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning

3 Commissioncr with to the approp
ateness of the requested zoning.

moUSTIAL
DEVELOPUINT

This currently vacant site, zoned R.C. 2, i
located on the north side of Mamopa Court approximately
550 feet cast of Plcasant Grove Road in the 4th Flection
District. Due to the irregular configuration of this
ot and coupled with the location of the septic system,
this Variance o permit a sido sethack of A% feet in lieu
of the requirca 50 feot is necessitated.

At the time of this writing, the comments from the
Health Department wore not available. While I do not
anticipate any problems with the proposed well and

C. Cornwell
ITEM § 31

0 -.J batimore county
‘ department of public works

TOWSON MAKYLAND 21204
County Gffice Building

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. THORKTON b MOURING, P
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 23, 1977

this

Petitioner

Potitioner MFe & Mrs. Harry C. Corwell
Petitioner™s Attorney.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING & ZORINC

¥our Petition has been received and accepced for filing
Auguat 1277,

We. 5. Brie Dienna
/ ///' -4 Zoning Com Lasioner
County Office Building
A« o Towson, waryland 21204
& m%%am—‘-————

Zoning Commissioner

Item 831 (1977-1978)

Property Owner: Harey C. & Shares A. Corwell

v is! s Ct. 550' E. Pleasant Growr. ki
Sxisting Zoning: H

§ Attorney, Reviewed

ance o pormit i
‘Cholas B. Cor F.

- of the required 50'.
Chairman, Zoning Plans 1,226 piserice; den

Advisory Committee Acres:

Dear M. bitenna:

Llow'ne comments are furniched ir. Tegard to the plat submitred to this
seerey thr réviny by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject item,

Genex

Faltimore County higiway and utility improvements are not directly iavolved and
are as spcured by Public Works Agrecrent No. 47405, executed in conjunction with

Mr. b Mrs. darry C. Cornwell A the development of "Pleasant Run*, of which this property comprises Lot 4, as recorded
50 Riageiswm @ e ELK., Jr. 3, Folls 2.
Baltimare, Maryland 6

This office has £o farther comment in regard £o Ehw plan submiited for Zoning
Advizory Committee review in connection with this Iiem #31 (1977-1975).

very, truly yours,

}M/ Lo f e o —

ELLSWORTII N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bareau of Enginearing

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland Zl"‘ﬂ!

END:EAM: FWR: 09

cei K. Mo.ton
R. bownes

AR

. RRL JENN.
Zoning Commissioner

€.-5K Kay Sheet

9 % 17 pos. Sheet
Mr. & Mrs. Barry C. Corwell > ‘ i 'J";:]Z'Ms(llpl

s Attorney " Reviewed AR

olas B.
Chairman, Zouing Plans
Advisory Comuittee

Mr. Harry Corwell
Page 2

g
Item No. 31
Sept. 30, 1977

septic system, it is suggested that you gontact
Mr. Kenneth Schmidl, of the Health Department
at 494-2762, to verify this

‘This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and tim. which will be held
not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing Coreificate, will bo forwarded
to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

/N/i.f_}«'/f Tl

'OLAS B. COMMODART
Chairman
Zoniag Plans Advisory Committee

ofice of planaing and raning
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
2009011

8 4
a Ibulmconmq
‘ Avgust 31, 1977

Mr. Eric$. DiNenna, Zoning Cominissioner
Zoning Advisory Committe

Office of Planning and Zoning
Saltimore County Office Building
Towion, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr.

lenna:
Comments on ltem #31, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, August 18, 1977, ore os follows:

Property Owner: Harry C. and Sharon A, Corwell

Locatian: N/5 Mamapa Ct. 550' E. Pleasant Grove Rood
Existing Zoning: RC-2

P oposd Zoning: Variance to permit side setbocks of 42* in |
Acres: 1,226

Distri 4th

u of the required 20"

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are nat intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but ore ta Gssure that
all parties are made awars of plans or problems with regard fo development plans that may have
bearing on this petition.

This plan har been reviewed ana here are no site-planning factors requiring commant.

Very truly yours,

Tah L. Wirbley 7
Plancer
Froject ard Development Planning




= 1
——unulcsm
TOWSON. MARY. N0 21204

A STEPHENE. COLLINS
- T CReCioR

September 6, 1977

ok i L mnm.-

one:
i Fioor, Gounty Oftice hallding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rei Item 31 - 2AC - August 16, 1977
Property Owner: flarry C. & Sharom A. Corwell
Location: W/S Mamopa Ct. 550! E Plessant Grove Ad.
Existing Zoning: R.C. 2
Proposed Poning: Variance to parmit mide setbacks of 42' in lisu of the
requirgd So'.

Acres: 1.226
Diserict: aen

Dear Mr. Ditenna:

flo traffic problems are anticipatod by the requested variance to the side sethacks.

sincerely,

Tl T

Michael S. Flantgan
Assoetate Traffic Fngineer

TGWSON, MARYLAND 21208
NALD J. ROOP. M D..

DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTH iEALTH OFFICER

Deceaber 11,1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenni, 7Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planming and Zoning

Countv 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear *:. DiNenna:

¢ following ate eommance on ftem 7 + Zoming Advisory
Comalttee Meecing of  August AC, 1977, are as rnumm

Property Ovner:  Harry C. & Sharen A, Corvell
Lerazion: /8 Mascia Gt. 550' B Pleasunt Greve Rd. 7
Acres: L.z26

Distrier: lth

tost on thin let 18 and the
Saastructisn allowed by the requested variance will not affsav the sevage dispssal ayutea
or water well areas health problens awe net anticipated,

Vary truly yours,

e 1 Ao

i BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

THD/KS/pos-

SEC 35 118

: ) Sty

J. bammors co
‘ prasiudoms] ol permis and icenses
! i A 2

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

—_—
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

OWSON, MARYLAND 21200
on a3

Faul H. Reincke
: Cher

JomN . sevsenr
omicTon

A Date: aupust 15, 1977

"' |55k nu...., Comnlssioner
ioa of Flamning and hnu.

hty Office Butl
ou, Paryiand Pis0g

Mr. S. Eric DiNonna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County ufﬁe- Building
Towson, Maryland

Offico of Planning ond Zoning
Daltimore Coumty Offico Building
Tovaon, Haryland 71°0L

idtontion: Mr. Commadari,  Chatrman
Zondng Advisory Committoo

Roi  Property Ommor:  Harry C. and Sharon A, Corwell

Dear Mr. DiBenna;

Commcnta on I
are a8 orton™ # 31 Zoning Mvisory Comittss Mesting, August 16, 1977

Z.A.C. Moeting of:  August 16, 1977

Property Owner: ]llq € & Sharon 4.

locat1 .

Belating Z e . u—.,- ct. 550 v Pleasant Grove Road
Proposed

Froperty Owner: Harry C. § Sharon A, . Corwel
= S + Vaciamos So, oLt 8tde setbacks of 12 fn 1w of e :‘::;:"":fnm’flsn o Ct. 550" E. Ploasant Grove R,
Toom Moo 31 Zoning Agenda August 16, 1977 Aeres: 1.226 Zon| ;r:;n:e to p.r.l( nn- setbacks of 42* in lieu
5 Distriot: Leh e
Gent1emon: M
Purouant to your roquost, the roforenced proporty has boon survoyed by this
Durcau and the comaonts bolow mariod with an <" aro applicable and The items checked belov are applicabler
{Jnlnuomthdnr the final plans for the proporty. ) Struoture shall vonfors to Baltimore ru-wmu..am(n.o.m.)
() 1. m« hydrants umbe Toforoncod mﬂwm qroquired m.mn bo 1970 Eaition and the 1971 Supplement and other sprlicable codes
ocatod ad an approved
Plisetinghrin mcpmm o published by the @) 5 4 buireng pera sl b rcuteet wtere conativetion oun boata. Districe:  4th
Dopartaont of Rublic lorks. &) c. mmee mots of construet: on rtlngs will be required to file an s

v No. Acres; 1.226
% A sccond moans of vohicle aceens is roquired for the sitc.

)
) 3. Th vehiele dnad-ond condition shawm at,

WW

application for & nnmg

) . Throe seto of construction on dravings with a registered Marylend
Architeot or Enginser's original 2esl vill s required to file
an application for a bullding permif

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

3 No bearing on student populuti
+ Tho sito ahall be mado bo comply vith all appliesbls arts of tho QO B ood rr -nx-mmmlmnm;-mu.m J Populution.
63 4 Pire Provention Code prior to occupancy o wp.m of upsratdons. ::n'-lﬂt Ecsl:u- Departaent if 18 between 3'0" and 5-0-
() % The bulldings and strueturen cxisting or proposcd on Lho mitu ghall e
comply vith all applicable mummn of tho National Pro-

lic comment.

toctdon faseciobion Standard Mo, 101 "Lifc Safet= Codo", 1970
Rdition prior to occupancy.
( ) 8. site plans are approved as dravn,

(x) 7. e Pire Provontion Durcau has no comrnts, ab this time,

HIDlly  samlonge Gt

Piro ebordion Buroas

G. Requeated seidack variance " COR140ta vith the Baltinore Coun
Bullding Code. Sen Seati k: &4

Very truly Zn,
W. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representative

Very truly yours,

ol B orr b,

R TouAs 1 soven
T BAYARD WiLaMs. n_ erenmomN MRS Lommang ¥, camcus ot

Charles £, MARCUB M. moTaALis e n o n e n,
Plano Review Chief SHARD . TACEY, Dy,
CEBsrry L —

u.t'/l.l/ J/«(f/

o / Lt ec.

W ,Jm.,ﬁw (s 550 € «

,(rnm it fiad- 9 Hivdier. et
il ¥ - ke aiio
No. T 048 (Them Ah. 1)

Deav W e g Jetirad

S fig 1,/”////(/,/ (aiendl MG iial,
& Al Uz Honek, $5298 o
& Ault e .L/ (U] Y1 praes;
7 [ G d el e
Vo e Fo -

et g bl :
; A, e
/4 & z/ /m/c s ,5751 W i A Lt

/,_zfé s AR /léz’) ,ﬂz ﬁMf/

JHans

) 7 _’ﬂ
(’\e@‘m‘- W e

W’}( Arn) Lo




